## SB1098/695769/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 1098

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in line 7, after the semicolon, insert "and"; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 10, inclusive; in line 11, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)"; in line 13, strike "2 years" and substitute "1 year"; and in line 14, strike "2020" and substitute "2019".